

No. 21-707

**In the Supreme Court of the
United States**

STUDENTS FOR FAIR ADMISSION, *PETITIONER*,

v.

UNIVERSITY OF NORTH CAROLINA AND STUDENTS,
RESPONDENTS.

**On Writ of Certiorari to the
Supreme Court of the United States**

BRIEF FOR RESPONDENT

Sophina Boychenko	Jimeong Kang
Creekview High School	Creekview High School
3201 Old Denton Rd	3201 Old Denton Rd
Carrollton, TX 75007	Carrollton, TX 75007
	<i>*Counsel of Record</i>

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
Question presented.....	1
Table of Contents.....	2
Table of Authorities.....	4
Statement of the Case.....	6
Summary of Argument.....	9
Argument.....	10
I. UNC’s Affirmative Action Policy Passes Strict Scrutiny Maintaining a Compelling Governmental Interest	
A. This court’s ruling on Grutter set a precedent which UNC’s admissions policy dutifully applied.	
B. UNC shows a compelling governmental interest in pursuing the benefits of diversity in education.	
II. The university has a flexible admission program where the use of race is narrowly tailored	
A. Previous precedent cases allows the use of race in admissions	
B. The university used race as a sub-factor and not as a predominant factor	

C. The university has sought out
race-neutral alternatives

III. Grutter v Bollinger should not be overruled as
the use of race in admission is still needed
today and laid down the framework for
proceeding admission cases

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	PAGE
CASES	
<i>Regents of the University of California v. Bakke</i> , 438 U.S. 265 (1978).....	
<i>Grutter v Bollinger</i> , 539 US 306 (2003)	
<i>Gratz v. Bollinger</i> , 539 U.S. 244(2003)
